

AUG 28 2007

No. 06-1644

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

-----◆-----
MADELEINE DELONG,
PETITIONER

v.

BEST BUY COMPANY, INC.
RESPONDENT

-----◆-----
*On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eleventh Circuit*

-----◆-----
REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
-----◆-----

DANIEL M. KLEIN
Counsel of Record
JOHN F. BEASLEY, JR.
BUCKLEY & KLEIN, LLP
1180 West Peachtree Street
Atlantic Center Plaza, Ste 1100
Atlanta, Georgia 30309
(404) 781-1100

Counsel for Petitioner
Madeleine DeLong

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

Argument in Reply 1

 A. The “Cat’s Paw” Argument Has Always Been
 Central to Plaintiff’s Case 1

 B. This Court’s Authority to Rule Is Not Compromised
 By The Circuit Court’s Failure to Directly Address
 The Cat’s Paw Theory 5

Conclusion 6

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

<i>Booth v. Hume Publishing, Inc.</i> , 902 F.2d 925 (11th Cir. 2000).....	4
<i>Buckley v. Hosp. corp. of America, Inc.</i> , 758 F.2d 1525 (11th Cir. 1985).....	3
<i>Garrett v. Hewlett-Packard Co.</i> , 779 F.3d 1210 (10th Cir. 2002).....	4
<i>Haas v. ADVO Sys., Inc.</i> , 168 F.3d 732 (5th Cir. 1999)	2
<i>Jalal v. Columbia Univ. in New York</i> , 4 F.Supp2d 224 (S.D.N.Y. 1998)	2
<i>Lathem v. Dept. of Children and Youth Services</i> , 172 F.3d 786 (11th Cir. 1999).....	4
<i>Lattimore v. Oman Const.</i> , 868 F.2d 437 (11th Cir. 2000)....	4
<i>McQueeney v. Wilmington Trust Co.</i> , 779 F.2d 916 (3rd Cir. 1985).....	4
<i>Reeves v. Sanderson Plumbing Prods., Inc.</i> , 530 U.S. 133 (2000).....	2, 3
<i>Russell v. McKinney Hosp. Venture</i> , 235 F.3d 219 (5th Cir. 2000).....	1, 2
<i>United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America v. United States</i> , 330 U.S. 395, 412 (1947).....	5

United States v. Southern Fabricating Company,
764 F.2d 780 (11th Cir. 1985).....4

Warren v. Prejean, 301 F.3d 893 (8th Cir. 2002).....4
